
LHSAA 5A Region 3 - Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Brother Martin 00:15:49.88 24

2 Jesuit, New Orleans 00:16:38.35 71

3 Holy Cross 00:16:47.16 88

4 Curtis, John 00:16:51.12 101

5 Hahnville 00:17:51.10 186

6 Archbishop Rummel 00:17:53.61 188

7 Terrebonne 00:18:00.63 205

8 Archbishop Shaw 00:18:07.79 216

9 Thibodaux 00:18:28.55 242

10 Chalmette 00:19:01.31 295

11 Central Lafourche 00:19:11.00 312

12 Ehret, John 00:19:22.29 319

13 Destrehan 00:19:35.00 349

14 East St. John 00:19:50.23 356

15 Bourgeois, H.L. 00:20:09.99 408

16 West Jefferson 00:20:39.92 438

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Landry/Walker 00:23:44.65 3
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LHSAA 5A Region 3 - Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Brother Martin 00:15:49.88 7 24

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 45 Hunter Appleton 00:14:52.29 1

2 2 48 Michael Champagne 00:15:47.97 2

3 4 51 Cade Litolff 00:15:56.76 4

4 6 44 Jackson Anuszkiewicz 00:15:58.17 6

5 11 54 Landon Sequeira 00:16:34.19 11

6 15 52 Merritt Pecoraro 00:16:40.80 (15)

7 21 46 Mason Appleton 00:17:01.69 (21)

2 Jesuit, New Orleans 00:16:38.35 7 71

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 216 Jack Wallace 00:15:59.49 7

2 10 211 Luke LaCour 00:16:33.54 10

3 13 210 Morgan Hebert 00:16:35.46 13

4 19 206 Cameron Cancienne 00:16:59.25 19

5 22 213 Harrison LeBlanc 00:17:04.03 22

6 26 217 Griffin Winn 00:17:14.07 (26)

7 35 214 Scott McKeough 00:17:41.58 (35)

3 Holy Cross 00:16:47.16 7 88

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 201 Cade Martin 00:15:53.05 3

2 12 198 Lyric Lee 00:16:34.35 12

3 18 195 Tharon Blanchard 00:16:57.99 18

4 27 205 Trent Terminie 00:17:15.01 27

5 28 204 Joshua Raiford 00:17:15.42 28

6 30 200 Skylar Madison 00:17:25.18 (30)

7 51 199 Christian Liang 00:18:31.66 (51)

4 Curtis, John 00:16:51.12 6 101

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 105 Justin Unger 00:15:57.21 5

2 8 103 Alex Keller 00:16:02.95 8

3 24 101 Dylan Bell 00:17:05.77 24

4 25 104 Dylan Simon 00:17:12.32 25

5 39 102 Jonathan Felipe 00:17:57.37 39

6 57 106 Seongju Yang 00:18:57.86 (57)

5 Hahnville 00:17:51.10 7 186

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 187 Allen Mire 00:16:40.50 14

2 34 186 Beau Melancon 00:17:40.01 34

3 36 193 Zachary Waits 00:17:43.58 36

4 46 190 Logan Sampey 00:18:16.67 46

5 56 194 Drew Young 00:18:54.72 56

6 60 191 Paul Seal 00:19:03.21 (60)

7 90 189 Zamion Robinson 00:20:34.46 (89)

6 Archbishop Rummel 00:17:53.61 7 188

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 18 Nathan Theriot 00:16:59.78 20

2 23 16 Kaden McLaughlin 00:17:05.33 23

3 38 15 Michael Chepolis 00:17:53.15 38
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LHSAA 5A Region 3 - Boys

4 42 12 Henry Black 00:18:04.38 42

5 66 17 Matthew Segari 00:19:25.44 65

6 68 20 Cameron Vincent 00:19:27.01 (67)

7 72 14 Caleb Bourgeois 00:19:36.31 (71)

7 Terrebonne 00:18:00.63 7 205

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 245 Memphis "Kye" Comeaux 00:17:23.30 29

2 33 250 Alexander Pontiff 00:17:36.02 33

3 41 240 Holden Beal 00:18:02.59 41

4 48 249 Luke Manno 00:18:24.97 48

5 54 246 Armand Erhart 00:18:36.28 54

6 59 247 Graham Frank 00:19:01.51 (59)

7 76 911 Taylor Rice 00:19:42.64 (75)

8 Archbishop Shaw 00:18:07.79 7 216

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 25 Thomas Monier 00:17:26.88 31

2 32 28 Brennan Savoie 00:17:30.35 32

3 43 21 Nathan Anderson 00:18:09.52 43

4 52 26 Peyton Ritchie 00:18:33.39 52

5 58 27 Dylan Rogers 00:18:58.81 58

6 73 24 Craig Miller 00:19:37.40 (72)

7 102 22 Jude Bowers 00:21:10.99 (101)

9 Thibodaux 00:18:28.55 6 242

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 918 Luke Sweatman 00:16:17.87 9

2 45 917 Cass Rivet 00:18:16.15 45

3 47 921 Adler Verdin 00:18:18.22 47

4 65 920 Logan Vasiliauskas 00:19:23.11 64

5 78 916 Courtland Henderson 00:20:07.40 77

6 79 919 Gage Thibodaux 00:20:11.44 (78)

10 Chalmette 00:19:01.31 7 295

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 90 Scott Melerine 00:18:13.15 44

2 49 91 Timothy Melerine 00:18:31.48 49

3 50 92 Dylan Meredith 00:18:31.66 50

4 62 93 Luke Rydzewski 00:19:15.08 62

5 91 84 Ronald Conley 00:20:35.19 90

6 99 83 Luca Buettner 00:20:55.48 (98)

7 100 87 Ethan Gilchrist 00:20:56.91 (99)

11 Central Lafourche 00:19:11.00 7 312

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 65 Gabriel Hodson 00:16:55.28 17

2 53 64 Jose Gonzales 00:18:34.16 53

3 67 62 Gabriel Babin 00:19:25.93 66

4 82 67 Hunter Hymel 00:20:19.60 81

5 96 68 Caleb Jungina 00:20:40.05 95

6 97 63 Caleb Bellanger 00:20:46.17 (96)

7 106 66 Luke Huddleson 00:21:56.38 (105)

12 Ehret, John 00:19:22.29 7 319

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 170 Abdel Thabata 00:16:53.02 16

2 64 165 Xavier Kent 00:19:17.86 63
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LHSAA 5A Region 3 - Boys

3 77 161 Christopher Byrd 00:19:56.78 76

4 80 162 Alejandro Chavarria 00:20:17.82 79

5 86 163 Cristian Delgado 00:20:25.98 85

6 87 166 Mekhy Lewis 00:20:25.98 (86)

7 101 168 Craig Reed 00:21:03.87 (100)

13 Destrehan 00:19:35.00 7 349

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 113 Devin Boutte 00:18:01.21 40

2 70 117 Mason Danadieu 00:19:30.87 69

3 74 114 Devin Christopher 00:19:38.58 73

4 84 115 DeVon Christopher 00:20:20.30 83

5 85 116 Ashari Crisostomo 00:20:24.03 84

6 93 121 Daniel Martinez 00:20:38.49 (92)

7 104 119 Blake Gibbions 00:21:28.52 (103)

14 East St. John 00:19:50.23 5 356

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 142 Kyle Albert 00:17:49.00 37

2 55 146 Jose Folgar 00:18:45.74 55

3 61 148 Phillip Riggio 00:19:04.98 61

4 98 145 Dominick Davis 00:20:48.11 97

5 107 144 Christian Cage 00:22:43.34 106

15 Bourgeois, H.L. 00:20:09.99 7 408

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 69 40 Kevin Palencia 00:19:30.05 68

2 75 42 Martin Valenzuela 00:19:40.48 74

3 88 37 Jayden Bradley 00:20:30.52 87

4 89 43 Adam Woods 00:20:33.04 88

5 92 38 Blake Ledet 00:20:35.88 91

6 94 39 Colby McDonald 00:20:39.15 (93)

7 95 41 Xabien Richardson 00:20:39.28 (94)

16 West Jefferson 00:20:39.92 7 438

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 71 929 Bryan Nolasco 00:19:31.46 70

2 81 934 Steven Reyes 00:20:17.91 80

3 83 928 Joseph Arragonez 00:20:19.98 82

4 103 933 Christian Reyes 00:21:26.17 102

5 105 931 Federico Pina 00:21:44.06 104

6 108 930 Phillip Norwood 00:25:21.81 (107)

7 110 932 Jonathan Quinonez 00:25:34.43 (108)
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LHSAA 5A Region 3 - Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 45 Hunter Appleton SR 00:14:52.29 Brother Martin

2 2 48 Michael Champagne SR 00:15:47.97 Brother Martin

3 3 201 Cade Martin SR 00:15:53.05 Holy Cross

4 4 51 Cade Litolff SR 00:15:56.76 Brother Martin

5 5 105 Justin Unger JR 00:15:57.21 Curtis, John

6 6 44 Jackson Anuszkiewicz SR 00:15:58.17 Brother Martin

7 7 216 Jack Wallace SO 00:15:59.49 Jesuit, New Orleans

8 8 103 Alex Keller JR 00:16:02.95 Curtis, John

9 9 918 Luke Sweatman JR 00:16:17.87 Thibodaux

10 10 211 Luke LaCour JR 00:16:33.54 Jesuit, New Orleans

11 11 54 Landon Sequeira FR 00:16:34.19 Brother Martin

12 12 198 Lyric Lee SO 00:16:34.35 Holy Cross

13 13 210 Morgan Hebert FR 00:16:35.46 Jesuit, New Orleans

14 14 187 Allen Mire SR 00:16:40.50 Hahnville

15 (15) 52 Merritt Pecoraro SO 00:16:40.80 Brother Martin

16 16 170 Abdel Thabata SR 00:16:53.02 Ehret, John

17 17 65 Gabriel Hodson SO 00:16:55.28 Central Lafourche

18 18 195 Tharon Blanchard JR 00:16:57.99 Holy Cross

19 19 206 Cameron Cancienne JR 00:16:59.25 Jesuit, New Orleans

20 20 18 Nathan Theriot SO 00:16:59.78 Archbishop Rummel

21 (21) 46 Mason Appleton FR 00:17:01.69 Brother Martin

22 22 213 Harrison LeBlanc SR 00:17:04.03 Jesuit, New Orleans

23 23 16 Kaden McLaughlin FR 00:17:05.33 Archbishop Rummel

24 24 101 Dylan Bell SO 00:17:05.77 Curtis, John

25 25 104 Dylan Simon SO 00:17:12.32 Curtis, John

26 (26) 217 Griffin Winn JR 00:17:14.07 Jesuit, New Orleans

27 27 205 Trent Terminie SR 00:17:15.01 Holy Cross

28 28 204 Joshua Raiford JR 00:17:15.42 Holy Cross

29 29 245 Memphis "Kye" Comeaux JR 00:17:23.30 Terrebonne

30 (30) 200 Skylar Madison SO 00:17:25.18 Holy Cross

31 31 25 Thomas Monier SO 00:17:26.88 Archbishop Shaw

32 32 28 Brennan Savoie FR 00:17:30.35 Archbishop Shaw

33 33 250 Alexander Pontiff JR 00:17:36.02 Terrebonne

34 34 186 Beau Melancon SO 00:17:40.01 Hahnville

35 (35) 214 Scott McKeough SR 00:17:41.58 Jesuit, New Orleans

36 36 193 Zachary Waits SO 00:17:43.58 Hahnville

37 37 142 Kyle Albert JR 00:17:49.00 East St. John

38 38 15 Michael Chepolis SR 00:17:53.15 Archbishop Rummel

39 39 102 Jonathan Felipe JR 00:17:57.37 Curtis, John

40 40 113 Devin Boutte SR 00:18:01.21 Destrehan

41 41 240 Holden Beal JR 00:18:02.59 Terrebonne

42 42 12 Henry Black FR 00:18:04.38 Archbishop Rummel

43 43 21 Nathan Anderson SO 00:18:09.52 Archbishop Shaw

44 44 90 Scott Melerine SO 00:18:13.15 Chalmette

45 45 917 Cass Rivet FR 00:18:16.15 Thibodaux

46 46 190 Logan Sampey SO 00:18:16.67 Hahnville

47 47 921 Adler Verdin JR 00:18:18.22 Thibodaux

48 48 249 Luke Manno FR 00:18:24.97 Terrebonne

49 49 91 Timothy Melerine SR 00:18:31.48 Chalmette

50 50 92 Dylan Meredith SR 00:18:31.66 Chalmette

51 (51) 199 Christian Liang JR 00:18:31.66 Holy Cross
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52 52 26 Peyton Ritchie SR 00:18:33.39 Archbishop Shaw

53 53 64 Jose Gonzales FR 00:18:34.16 Central Lafourche

54 54 246 Armand Erhart JR 00:18:36.28 Terrebonne

55 55 146 Jose Folgar JR 00:18:45.74 East St. John

56 56 194 Drew Young SR 00:18:54.72 Hahnville

57 (57) 106 Seongju Yang SR 00:18:57.86 Curtis, John

58 58 27 Dylan Rogers SR 00:18:58.81 Archbishop Shaw

59 (59) 247 Graham Frank JR 00:19:01.51 Terrebonne

60 (60) 191 Paul Seal JR 00:19:03.21 Hahnville

61 61 148 Phillip Riggio SO 00:19:04.98 East St. John

62 62 93 Luke Rydzewski JR 00:19:15.08 Chalmette

63 0 226 Isaiah Martin SR 00:19:17.82 Landry/Walker

64 63 165 Xavier Kent SR 00:19:17.86 Ehret, John

65 64 920 Logan Vasiliauskas SO 00:19:23.11 Thibodaux

66 65 17 Matthew Segari SR 00:19:25.44 Archbishop Rummel

67 66 62 Gabriel Babin SR 00:19:25.93 Central Lafourche

68 (67) 20 Cameron Vincent FR 00:19:27.01 Archbishop Rummel

69 68 40 Kevin Palencia FR 00:19:30.05 Bourgeois, H.L.

70 69 117 Mason Danadieu JR 00:19:30.87 Destrehan

71 70 929 Bryan Nolasco JR 00:19:31.46 West Jefferson

72 (71) 14 Caleb Bourgeois JR 00:19:36.31 Archbishop Rummel

73 (72) 24 Craig Miller SO 00:19:37.40 Archbishop Shaw

74 73 114 Devin Christopher SR 00:19:38.58 Destrehan

75 74 42 Martin Valenzuela SR 00:19:40.48 Bourgeois, H.L.

76 (75) 911 Taylor Rice SR 00:19:42.64 Terrebonne

77 76 161 Christopher Byrd SO 00:19:56.78 Ehret, John

78 77 916 Courtland Henderson SR 00:20:07.40 Thibodaux

79 (78) 919 Gage Thibodaux JR 00:20:11.44 Thibodaux

80 79 162 Alejandro Chavarria SR 00:20:17.82 Ehret, John

81 80 934 Steven Reyes SR 00:20:17.91 West Jefferson

82 81 67 Hunter Hymel SR 00:20:19.60 Central Lafourche

83 82 928 Joseph Arragonez JR 00:20:19.98 West Jefferson

84 83 115 DeVon Christopher SR 00:20:20.30 Destrehan

85 84 116 Ashari Crisostomo SR 00:20:24.03 Destrehan

86 85 163 Cristian Delgado SR 00:20:25.98 Ehret, John

87 (86) 166 Mekhy Lewis SR 00:20:25.98 Ehret, John

88 87 37 Jayden Bradley SO 00:20:30.52 Bourgeois, H.L.

89 88 43 Adam Woods FR 00:20:33.04 Bourgeois, H.L.

90 (89) 189 Zamion Robinson FR 00:20:34.46 Hahnville

91 90 84 Ronald Conley SO 00:20:35.19 Chalmette

92 91 38 Blake Ledet SR 00:20:35.88 Bourgeois, H.L.

93 (92) 121 Daniel Martinez SO 00:20:38.49 Destrehan

94 (93) 39 Colby McDonald SR 00:20:39.15 Bourgeois, H.L.

95 (94) 41 Xabien Richardson SO 00:20:39.28 Bourgeois, H.L.

96 95 68 Caleb Jungina JR 00:20:40.05 Central Lafourche

97 (96) 63 Caleb Bellanger JR 00:20:46.17 Central Lafourche

98 97 145 Dominick Davis SO 00:20:48.11 East St. John

99 (98) 83 Luca Buettner SR 00:20:55.48 Chalmette

100 (99) 87 Ethan Gilchrist SO 00:20:56.91 Chalmette

101 (100) 168 Craig Reed SR 00:21:03.87 Ehret, John

102 (101) 22 Jude Bowers JR 00:21:10.99 Archbishop Shaw

103 102 933 Christian Reyes SO 00:21:26.17 West Jefferson

104 (103) 119 Blake Gibbions SO 00:21:28.52 Destrehan

105 104 931 Federico Pina JR 00:21:44.06 West Jefferson
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106 (105) 66 Luke Huddleson FR 00:21:56.38 Central Lafourche

107 106 144 Christian Cage JR 00:22:43.34 East St. John

108 (107) 930 Phillip Norwood SO 00:25:21.81 West Jefferson

109 0 224 Larry Hadrick SR 00:25:30.39 Landry/Walker

110 (108) 932 Jonathan Quinonez JR 00:25:34.43 West Jefferson

111 0 222 Bryce Guzman SR 00:26:25.73 Landry/Walker
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